677 HP/HPW
* see information on working medium on page 2
Construction
The GEMÜ 677 HP/HPW 2/2-way valve has a low maintenance manual
operator. It is equipped with an ergonomically designed handwheel and
an integral optical position indicator. The medium wetted parts are made
of PFA, PVDF or PP (body) and PTFE (shut off diaphragm).
Features

3
677 HP/HPW
Order example 677 50 D 30 23 5E 0 Z - - HPW
Type 677
Nominal size 50
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 30
Valve body material (code) 23
Diaphragm material (code) 5E
Control function (code) 0
Operator version (code) Z
T body: DN 2 (main) (code) -
T body: Connection 2 (code) -
High Purity version (code) HPW
Order data
Body configuration	 Code
2/2-way	 D
T body	 T
Connection 	 Code
Spigots for IR butt welding	 20
Spigots for IR butt welding, BCF	 28
Spigots inch for socket solvent cementing/welding 	 30
Diaphragm material	 Code
PTFE / EPDM		  5E
PTFE / EPDM		  52
Operator version	 Code
Thread for mounting of electrical position indicator
GEMÜ 1215 	 Z
Valve body material	 Code
PVDF	 20
Inliner PFA / outliner PVDF, carbon-filled	 23
Inliner PP-H natural / outliner PP reinforced	 70
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP reinforced	 71
Control function	 Code
Manually operated	 0
Manually operated with lockable handwheel	 L High Purity version	 Code
High Purity	 HP
High Purity white	 HPW
Overview of valve bodies for GEMÜ 677HP/HPW
Body configuration 2/2-way T body
Connection code 20 28* 30 28
Material code 20 70 71 20 23 20
Nominal size 65 - 100 15 - 50 15 - 50 15 - 50 40, 50 15 - 50
Diaphragm material (code) 52 / 5E** 5E 5E 5E 5E 5E
High Purity version (code) HP and HPW HP HP HP and HPW HPW HP and HPW
* without thread for mounting of electrical position indicator     **DN 15 - 50
Additional order data for T valves
DN 2 (main)	 Code
DN 15	 15
DN 20	 20
DN 25	 25
DN 32	 32
DN 40	 40
DN 50	 50
DN 65	 65*
DN 80	 80*
DN 100	 100*
* only connection 2 code 20
Connection 2	 Code
Spigots for IR butt welding	 20
Spigots for IR butt welding, BCF	 28
4
677 HP/HPW
L
c